502626379 01/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2672988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME ADD ASSIGNOR NAME previously recorded on Reel 031873 Frame 0331. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the GENE SIGNAL INTERNATIONAL, SA ERIC VIAUD.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC THORIN	08/30/2011
SALMAN AL-MAHMOOD	09/12/2011
SYLVIE COLIN	09/12/2011
ERIC VIAUD	09/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENE SIGNAL INTERNATIONAL, SA	
Street Address:	PARC-SCIENTIFIQUE EPFL	
Internal Address:	PSE-A, 1015	
City:	LAUSUANNE	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14130246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: elissa.russell@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ELISSA RUSSELL
Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ICOS.P0009US.CP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELISSA RUSSELL
	PATENT

502626379 REEL: 031946 FRAME: 0095

Signature:	/Elissa Russell/
Date:	01/08/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=ICOS.P0009US.CP1#page1.tif source=ICOS.P0009US.CP1#page2.tif source=ICOS.P0009US.CP1#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031946 FRAME: 0096

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to GENE SIGNAL INTERNATIONAL, SA (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at Parc-Scientifique EPFL, PSE-A, 1015 Lausanne, Switzerland, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 13/174,038 which has been filed on June 30, 2011 and is entitled "COMPOSITION COMPRISING INHIBITORS OF IRS-1 AND OF VEG," such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

Signature: Name:	Eric TH	ORIN)		D	Date:	<u>30</u>	August	201	
BEFO	RE ME,	the u	ındersigned	authority,	on	this	30	day	of August	<u></u> -,	201

personally appeared Eric THORIN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

		and the second	*** **	12	September	2011
Signature:	· *******		Date:_	i 4	007	
Name:	Salman AL-MAHM	OOD				

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 12 day of Lophone, 2011 personally appeared Salman AL-MAHMOOD, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Witness

95149856.1

USSN 13/174,038

- Thi	
L. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Date: 12 Septembre 2011
Name: Sylvie COLIN	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this personally appeared Sylvie COLIN, known to me to be the the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s	P02200
free will for the purposes and consideration therein expresse	d.
	Witness
	Date: 12 Sept. 2011
Name: Antoine TERRY	. 11
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this personally appeared Antoine FERRY, known to me to be the	ie person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ free will for the purposes and consideration therein express	she executed the same of his/her own ed.
	Witness
	- Inh man of Cottonilor on
Signature: Name Eric VIAUD	Date: /c. say of sellicular and
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on thi personally appeared Éric VIAUD, known to me to be the p	erson whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	executed the same of his/her own free
	Witness
	vy turege

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

3

95149856.1

USSN 13/174,038